

Project: Fenton Park II Subdivision Street Improvements
Local Project #: PW19806RDW
Bid Opening Date: May 21st, 2019
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 130,000.00

Local Project #: PW19806RDW Bid Opening Date: May 21st, 2019 Engineer's Estimate: \$ 130,000.00					Dura-Seal and Stripe, Inc. 7026 A Hwy 61-67 Barnhart, MO 63012		Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, MO 63010		XL Contracting Inc 20 Mid Rivers Trade Ct Ste. 100 St. Peters MO 63376		Ford Asphalt Company, Inc. 13164 Taussig Ave Bridgeton, MO 63044		J.M. Marscheutz Construction Co 15 Truitt Drive Eureka, MO 63025		Gershenson Construction Co., Inc. 2 Truitt Drive Eureka, MO 63025		Jokerst Paving & Contracting P.O. Box 637 Festus, MO 63028		Byrne & Jones Construction 13940 St. Charles Rock Rd. Bridgeton, MO, 63044		
					Engineer Estimate																
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS																					
2022010	Removal of Improvements	LS	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,651.00	\$ 1,651.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,219.00	\$ 3,219.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 2,585.00
4011209	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22, (BP-1)	Tons	906.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,965.00	\$ 74.15	\$ 67,194.73	\$ 76.00	\$ 68,871.20	\$ 70.56	\$ 63,941.47	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,965.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 60,715.40	\$ 73.40	\$ 66,515.08	\$ 79.00	\$ 71,589.80	\$ 73.75	\$ 66,832.25
4071005	Tack Coat	Gal	400	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 1,396.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 3,420.00
4139905	Joint and Crack Sealing	SQYD	577	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,327.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,731.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 7.63	\$ 4,402.51	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,731.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,462.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,616.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 5,596.90
616812SP	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,113.00	\$ 3,113.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 12,208.45	\$ 12,208.45	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,317.01	\$ 2,317.01	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,714.00	\$ 3,714.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6221011	Coldmilling Concrete Pavement for Removal of Surfacing (0"-2")	SQYD	2125	\$ 16.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 12,388.75	\$ 5.80	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 6.59	\$ 14,003.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 11,793.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,562.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,125.00
ROADWAY ITEMS			SUBTOTAL		\$ 131,300.95	SUBTOTAL	\$ 85,308.48	SUBTOTAL	\$ 86,605.20	SUBTOTAL	\$ 91,054.74	SUBTOTAL	\$ 90,390.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 90,496.40	SUBTOTAL	\$ 93,816.83	SUBTOTAL	\$ 103,868.30	SUBTOTAL	\$ 106,059.15
SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS																					
6161005	Construction Signs	SF	272	\$11.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 1,855.04	\$ 2.90	\$ 788.80	\$ 1.57	\$ 427.04	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,836.00
SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS			SUBTOTAL		\$ 2,992.00		\$ 1,855.04		\$ 788.80		\$ 427.04		\$ 1,360.00		\$ 1,904.00		\$ 2,720.00		\$ 2,720.00		\$ 1,836.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 134,292.95		\$ 87,163.52		\$ 87,394.00		\$ 91,481.78		\$ 91,750.00		\$ 92,400.40		\$ 96,536.83		\$ 106,588.30		\$ 107,895.15